#### 505302953 01/30/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5349732

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
KEVIN MCDERMOTT				11/17/2018	
				·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	DAMIEN MCDERMOTT				
Street Address:	3650 THURLOE DRIVE				
City:	VIERA				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32955	32955			
	-			<b>_</b>	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		560436			
Application Number:		451703			
Application Number:		544080			
Application Number:		311602			
Application Number:		364686			
Application Number:		242154			
Application Number:		588661			
Application Number:	148	302918			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	a cont to th	e e-mail address first; if that	t ie uneuccoeefu	l it will be sent	
		that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:	32	321-604-0952			
Email:		damien@phantomlights.com			
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 4:	VIE	ERA, FLORIDA 32955			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAMIEN MCDERMOTT			
SIGNATURE:		/dm/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/30/2019			

505302953

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=DM_PatentAssignments_11202018_1302019#page1.tif				
source=DM_PatentAssignments_11202018_1302019#page2.tif				
source=DM_PatentAssignments_11202018_1302019#page3.tif				
source=DM_PatentAssignments_11202018_1302019#page4.tif				
source=DM_PatentAssignments_11202018_1302019#page5.tif				
source=DM_PatentAssignments_11202018_1302019#page6.tif				
source=DM_PatentAssignments_11202018_1302019#page7.tif				
source=DM_PatentAssignments_112020	018_1302019#page8.tif			

WHEREAS I, <u>Kevin McDERMOTT</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Elongated Beam Light Emitting Diode Lighting Device</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>March 17, 2015</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>14/660,436</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Damien McDermott**, having an address of 3650 Thurloe Drive Viera, FL 32955 (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all -Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/17/2018

Date

Kevin McDERMOTT

PATENT REEL: 048182 FRAME: 0121

WHEREAS I, <u>Kevin McDermott</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Multi-Functional Illuminator</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 20, 2012, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>13/451,703</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Damien McDermott**, having an address of 3650 Thurloe Drive Viera, FL 32955 (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/17/2018

Date

Kevin McDERMOTT

WHEREAS I, <u>Kevin McDermott</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Multi-Color Light</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>October 7, 2006</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>11/544,080</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Damien McDermott**, having an address of 3650 Thurloe Drive Viera, FL 32955 (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/17/2018

Date

**Kevin McDERMOTT** 

WHEREAS I, <u>Kevin McDermott</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>A Visual Aid for Landing Helicopters</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>December 6, 2011</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>13/311,602</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Damien McDermott**, having an address of 3650 Thurloe Drive Viera, FL 32955 (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/17/2018

Date

Kevin McDERMOTT

WHEREAS I, <u>Kevin McDermott</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Light Emitting Diode Lighting Device</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 17, 2013</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>13/864,686</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Damien McDermott**, having an address of 3650 Thurloe Drive Viera, FL 32955 (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/17/2018

Date

Kevin McDERMOTT

WHEREAS I, <u>Kevin McDERMOTT</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Light Emitting Diode (LED) Lighting Device</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 1, 2014</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>14/242,154</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Damien McDermott**, having an address of 3650 Thurloe Drive Viera, FL 32955 (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/17/2018

Date

**Kevin McDERMOTT** 

WHEREAS I, <u>Kevin McDERMOTT</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>A Tripod Appliance</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 16, 2015</u>, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>14/688,661</u>:

AND WHEREAS, **Damien McDermott**, having an address of 3650 Thurloe Drive Viera, FL 32955 (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/17/2018

Kevin McDERMOTT

WHEREAS I, <u>Kevin McDERMOTT</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Light Emitting Diode</u>, (LED) Lighting Device with Heat Sink, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 17, 2015, and identified by United States Patent Application No. <u>14/802,918</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Damien McDermott**, having an address of 3650 Thurloe Drive Viera, FL 32955 (hereafter "said assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/17/2018

Date

Kevin McDERMOTT

**RECORDED: 01/30/2019**